Rev. #47 - 8/31/15

Class Schedule

ConvERSE FaII, 201 5 Information listed in RED are changes from the original course schedule.
For information concerning textbooks and materials, you may visit the Converse Virtual Bookstore by visiting
http://www.bkstr.com/conversecollegestore/home
An on-campus bookstore can be found in the Montgomery Student Center

Course Course Title Instructor Meeting Times Room CR Comments
SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES, SCIENCES AND EDUCATION Ann Pletcher, Dean
Department of Biology, Chemistry & Physics Neval Erturk, Chair

BIO100.01 CONCEPTS IN BIOLOGY Jensen Douglas MWF 10:00 - 10:50am PHIF 211 4.00
T 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 211 4.00 Lab
BIO100.02 CONCEPTS IN BIOLOGY Steele Edna MWF 9:00 - 9:50am PHIF 211 4.00
Th 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 211 4.00 Lab
BIO105.01 HUMAN BIOLOGY Erturk Hatice TTh 9:00 - 10:20am PHIF 209 4.00
M 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 209 4.00 Lab
BIO150.01  SP:NUTRITION Sutton Alice TTh 10:30 - 11:50am  PHIF 302 3.00
BIO150.02 SP:NUTRITION Sutton Alice TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm PHIF 302 3.00
BIO202.01 GENERAL ZOOLOGY Steele Edna TTh 9:00 - 10:20am PHIF 211 4.00
M 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 211 4.00 Lab
BIO301.01 GENETICS Erturk Hatice MWF 10:00 - 10:50am PHIF 209 4.00
W 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 209 4.00 Lab
BIO312.01 MICROBIOLOGY Jensen Douglas MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm  KUHN 101 4.00 Must enroll in a CHM312 lab
BIO312L.01 Lab TTh 9:00 - 10:20am PHIF 213 0.00 Must enroll in CHM312 class
BIO312L.02 Lab TTh 10:30 - 11:50am PHIF 213 0.00 Must enroll in CHM312 class
BIO391.01  JUNIOR SEMINAR Erturk Hatice F 2:30 - 5:30pm PHIF 103 1.00
BIO491.01  SENIOR SEMINAR Jensen Douglas  F 2:30 - 5:30pm PHIF 103 2.00
CHM201.01 GEN. CHEMISTRY Brotherton Jeff MWF 11:00 - 11:50am PHIF 103 4.00
M 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 321 4.00 Lab
CHM201.02 GENERAL CHEMISTRY Strickland Sharon M. MWF 9:00 - 9:50am PHIF 103 4.00
W 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 321 4.00 Lab
CHM201.08 CANCELLED
CHMS303.01 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY Strickland Sharon M. MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm PHIF 103 4.00 Must enroll in a CHM303 lab
CHM303L.01 LAB - ORGANIC CHEMISTRY Strickland Sharon M. M 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 308 0.00 Must enroll in CHM303 class
CHMB303L.02 LAB - ORGANIC CHEMISTRY Strickland Sharon M. T 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 308 0.00 Must enroll in CHM303 class
CHM315.01 PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY Case Will TTh 10:30 - 11:50am  PHIF 320 4.00
M 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 307 4.00 Lab
CHM415.01 BIOCHEMISTRY | Brotherton Jeff MWF 9:00 - 9:50am PHIF 302 4.00

T 2:30 - 5:20pm PHIF 307 4.00 Lab



CONVERSE

Course

Class Schedule
Fall, 2015

Rev. #47 - 8/31/15

Information listed in RED are changes from the original course schedule.

http://www.bkstr.com/conversecollegestore/home
An on-campus bookstore can be found in the Montgomery Student Center

Course Title

Department of Biology, Chemistry & Physics (continued)

PHY143.01

PHY143.02

PHY143.03

PHY251.01

Department of Economics, Accounting & Business

ACC211.01
ACC211.02
ACC212.01
ACC351.01
ACC401.01
ACC451.01
ACC461.01

BAD340.01
BAD345.01
BAD352.01
BAD442.01

ECN125.01

ECN125.02
ECN150.01
ECN201.01
ECN202.01
ECN300.01
ECN301.01
ECN326.01

FIN125.01
FIN200.01
FIN372.01

ASTRONOMY
ASTRONOMY
ASTRONOMY

ESSENT PHYSICS |

ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES |
ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES |
ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES Il
INTERMEDIATE FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
SP:BASIC EXCEL FOR BUSINESS

COST ACCOUNTING |

ADVANCED ACCOUNTING

MARKETING PRINCIPLES

INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS
BUSINESS ORG, PROPERTY & COMM. LAW
MARKETING RESEARCH

FYS:THE WIZARD OF OZ

FYS:ECONOMIC MATTERS

ECONOMIC CONCEPTS

MICROECONOMIC PRINCIPLES
MACROECONOMIC PRINCIPLES
DESCRIPTIVE & INFERENTIAL STATISTIC
INTERMEDIATE MICROECONOMIC THEORY
LABOR ECONOMICS

FYS:MONEY MATTERS
PERSONAL FINANCE
ADVANCED BUSINESS FINANCE

Instructor

Neval Erturk, Chair

Mendez
Yarborough
Yarborough

Mendez

Amy Cox, Chair

Luttrell
Luttrell
Pletcher
Luttrell
Hughes
Pletcher
Johnson

Cox
Cox
Maynard
Cox

Young

Hughes
Young
Hughes
Young
Hughes
Hughes
Young

Luttrell
Maynard
Hughes

Grace
William
William

Grace

Roger
Roger
Ann
Roger
Woodrow
Ann
Jenny

Amy
Amy
William
Amy

Madelyn

Woodrow
Madelyn
Woodrow
Madelyn
Woodrow
Woodrow
Madelyn

Roger
William
Woodrow

Meeting Times

TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
W 2:30 - 5:20pm
MWF 10:00 - 10:50am
MWEF 11:00 - 11:50am
MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm
MWF 1:30 - 2:20pm
MWF 11:00 - 11:50am
Th 2:30 - 5:20pm

MWF 9:00 - 9:50am
MWF 10:00 - 10:50am
MWF 9:00 - 9:50am
TTh 9:00 - 10:50am

M 2:30 - 3:50pm

MW 2:30 - 3:50pm
TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm

TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm
MW 2:30 - 3:50pm
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm

TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm

TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
MWEF 10:00 - 10:50am
MWF 11:00 - 11:50am
MWEF 11:00 - 11:50am
MWF 9:00 - 10:50am
MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm
MW 4:00 - 5:20pm

TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm
TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm
MW 4:00 - 5:20pm

For information concerning textbooks and materials, you may visit the Converse Virtual Bookstore by visiting

Room

KUHN 231
KUHN 231
KUHN 231
KUHN 231
KUHN 231
KUHN 231
KUHN 217
KUHN 231

KUHN 123
KUHN 123
KUHN 338
KUHN 338
KUHN 212
KUHN 337

KUHN 337
KUHN 336
KUHN 337
KUHN 337

KUHN 217

CARM 300
KUHN 338
KUHN 337
KUHN 338
KUHN 215
KUHN 201
KUHN 338

KUHN 338
KUHN 337
KUHN 336

CR Comments

4.00
4.00 Lab
4.00
4.00 Lab
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00 Lab

3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
3.00 Taught on Wofford campus

3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00 M 4:00 - 5:00pm

3.00 Cross-listed with ENG125.01

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
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Course Title

Department of English  Anita Rose, Chair

ENG101.01
ENG101.02
ENG101.03
ENG101.04
ENG101.05
ENG101.06
ENG101.95
ENG102.01
ENG102.02
ENG125.01
ENG125.02
ENG201.01
ENG203.01
ENG290.01
ENG291.01
ENG292.01

ENG315.01
ENG350.01
ENG370.01
ENG390.01
ENG392.01
ENG397.01
ENG397.02
ENG398.01
ENG496.01
ENG515.01
ENG550.01
ENG570.01
ENG590.01
ENG592.01
ENG597.01
ENG597.02

COMPOSITION

COMPOSITION

COMPOSITION

COMPOSITION

COMPOSITION

COMPOSITION

COMPOSITION

INTRO LITERARY TYPES

INTRO LITERARY TYPES

FYS.LIT, ECON, & THE WIZARD OF OZ
FYS:

MAJOR BRITISH WRITERS |

SURVEY AMERICAN LITERATURE |
ADVANCED COMPOSITION
INTRODUCTION TO PROFESSIONAL WRITING
INTRO CREATIVE WRITING

ADOLESCENT LITERATURE

19TH C. AMERICAN LITERATURE:GOTHIC
WOMEN WRITERS

GENRE STUDIES:SHORT FICTION
CREATIVE WRITING: POETRY WORKSHOP
SP:DIGITAL JOURNALISM

SP:WRITING THE NOVEL

CREATIVE WRITING:NON-FICTION

SENIOR SEMINAR-BA IN ENGLISH
ADOLESCENT LITERATURE

19th CENT AMERICAN LITERATURE:GOTHIC
WOMEN WRITERS

GENRE STUDIES:SHORT FICTION
CREATIVE WRITING: POETRY WORKSHOP
CANCELLED

SP:CREATIVE NON-FICTION

Instructor
Brown Laura
Coppenbarger Sonja
Chewning Reed
Rose Anita
Gray Sarah
Chewning Reed
Sherrer Melissa
McMaster Arthur
Warren Kari
Rose Anita
Harbin Emily
Brown Laura
Templeton Erin
Harbin Emily
Grose Michelle
Gray Sarah
Brown Laura
Rose Anita
Templeton Erin
Warren Kari
Mulkey Richard
Harbin Emily
Coppenbarger Sonja
Jordan Morgan
Templeton Erin
Brown Laura
Rose Anita
Templeton Erin
Warren Kari
Mulkey Richard
Jordan Morgan

Meeting Times

MWF 9:00 - 9:50am
MWF 10:00 - 10:50am
MWF 11:00 - 11:50am
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm
MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm

TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm
TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm
TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm
MWEF 11:00 - 11:50am
TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm
MWEF 11:00 - 11:50am
TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm
MW 4:00 - 5:20pm

M 6:00 - 8:50pm
MW 4:00 - 5:20pm
TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm
MW 2:30 - 3:50pm
Th 6:00 - 8:50pm
MW 2:30 - 3:50pm
T 6:00 - 8:50pm
TTh 1:30 - 2:50am
W 6:00 - 8:50pm
M 6:00 - 8:50pm
MW 4:00 - 5:20pm
TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm
MW 2:30 - 3:50pm
Th 6:00 - 8:50pm

TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm

For information concerning textbooks and materials, you may visit the Converse Virtual Bookstore by visiting

Room

KUHN 122
KUHN 125
KUHN 122
KUHN 122
KUHN 122
KUHN 215

KUHN 125
KUHN 125
KUHN 217
KUHN 122
KUHN 123
KUHN 122
KUHN 125
KUHN 115
CARM 201

KUHN 125
CARM 301
KUHN 125
Kuhn 227

LIBR 201

KUHN 125
CARM 201
CARM 203
KUHN 125
KUHN 125
CARM 301
KUHN 125
Kuhn 227

LIBR 201

CARM 203

CR Comments

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00 Online

3.00

3.00

3.00 Cross-listed with ECN125.01

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00 Pre-req for all upper level
Creative Writing courses

3.00

3.00 Hybrid - 50% online

3.00

3.00

3.00 Requires pre-req of ENG292

3.00 Requires pre-req of ENG101

3.00 Requires pre-req of ENG292

3.00 Requires pre-req of ENG292

3.00

3.00

3.00 Hybrid - 50% online

3.00

3.00

3.00 Pre-req of ENG292 or equiv

3.00 Pre-req of ENG292 or equiv
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Course Course Title Instructor Meeting Times Room CR Comments
Department of Languages, Cultures & Literatures Mirko Hall, Chair
FRN102.01 ELEMENTARY FRENCH II Jones Catherine MWF 10:00 - 10:50am CARM 108 3.00
FRN201.01 INTERMEDIATE FRENCH I Jones Catherine MWF 1:30 - 2:20pm CARM 108 3.00
FRN202.01 INTERMEDIATE FRENCH I Jones Catherine MW 2:30 - 3:50pm CARM 110 3.00
GER101.01 ELEMENTARY GERMAN | Hall Mirko MWF 10:00 - 10:50am KUHN 108 3.00
GER201.01 INTERMEDIATE GERMAN Hall Mirko MWF 11:00 - 11:50am KUHN 108 3.00
GER303.01 INTRO GERMAN LITERATURE Hall Mirko TTh10:30 - 11:50am KUHN 227 3.00
GER499.01 SENIOR SEMINAR Hall Mirko MW 2:30 - 3:50pm KUHN 108 3.00
ITL201.01 INTERMEDIATE ITALIAN I Jones Catherine MWF 11:00 - 11:50am CARM 108 3.00
SPN101.01 ELEMENTARY SPANISH | Bynum B MWF 10:00 - 10:50am KUHN 115 3.00
SPN101.02 ELEMENTARY SPANISH | Marcano Nashieli MWF 9:00 - 9:50am CARM 300 3.00
SPN101.95 ELEMENTARY SPANISH | Woodfin Robin - 3.00 Online
SPN102.01 ELEMENTARY SPANISH I Marcano Nashieli MWF 10:00 - 10:50am CARM 300 3.00
SPN102.02 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II Hernandez Rafael MW 2:30 - 3:50pm CARM 301 3.00
SPN201.01 INTERMEDIATE SPANISH Hernandez Rafael MWF 9:00 - 9:50am CARM 301 3.00
SPN201.02 INTERMEDIATE SPANISH Hernandez Rafael MWF 10:00 - 10:50am CARM 301 3.00
SPN201.03 INTERMEDIATE SPANISH Marcano Nashieli  TTh 6:00 - 7:20pm CARM 300 3.00
SPN202.01 INTERMEDIATE SPANISH I Hernandez Rafael MWF 11:00 - 11:50am CARM 301 3.00
SPN301.01 LATIN AMERICAN CULTURE Hernandez Rafael TTh 10:30 - 11:50am CARM 301 3.00
SPN400.01 HISPANIC CULTURE AND LIT IN THE US Marcano Nashieli  TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm CARM 301 3.00 Course taught in English

http://www.bkstr.com/conversecollegestore/home
An on-campus bookstore can be found in the Montgomery Student Center
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Course

Department of History and Politics

HST100.01
HST100.02
HST100.03
HST125.01
HST199H.01

HST201.01
HST351.01
HST364.01
HST375.01
HST480.01
HST491.01
HST551.01
HST564.01
HST575.01
HST591.01

POL101.01
POL199H.01

POL301.01
POL312.01
POL375.01
POL480.01
POL415H.01
POL501.01
POL512.01
POL575.01

alis
ERSE

Class Schedule

Fall, 2015

Course Title

MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY
MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY
MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY
FYS:

HR:GENDER COLONIAL NEW ENGLAND

AMERICAN HISTORY TO 1877
RENAISSANCE & REFORMATION
MODERN GERMAN HISTORY
VIETNAM EXPERIENCE

SENIOR SEMINAR

SP:PUBLIC HISTORY
RENAISSANCE & REFORMATION
MODERN GERMANY

VIETNAM EXPERIENCE
SP:PUBLIC HISTORY

AMERICAN GOVERNMENT
HRS:TOPICS IN WORLD AFFAIRS

THE AMERICAN CONGRESS

MODERN POLITICAL THEORY
VIETNAM EXPERIENCE

JR-SR SEMINAR

HRS:SCIENCE FICTION AND POLITICS
THE AMERICAN CONGRESS

MODERN POLITICAL THEORY
VIETNAM EXPERIENCE

Joe Dunn, Chair

Instructor
Woodfin Edward
Woodfin Edward
Woodfin Edward
Walker Melissa
Theilmann John
Walker Melissa
Theilmann John
Woodfin Edward
Dunn Joe
Theilmann John
Walker Melissa
Theilmann John
Woodfin Edward
Dunn Joe
Walker Melissa
Theilmann John
Dunn Joe
Poelvoorde Jeffrey
Poelvoorde Jeffrey
Dunn Joe
Theilmann John
Poelvoorde Jeffrey
Poelvoorde Jeffrey
Poelvoorde Jeffrey
Dunn Joe

Rev. #47 - 8/31/15

Information listed in RED are changes from the original course schedule.

For information concerning textbooks and materials, you may visit the Converse Virtual Bookstore by visiting
http://www.bkstr.com/conversecollegestore/home

An on-campus bookstore can be found in the Montgomery Student Center

Meeting Times

MWF 9:00 - 9:50am
MWF 10:00 - 10:50am
MWF 12:30 - 1:20PM
TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am

TTh 9:00 - 10:20am
TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
MWEF 11:00 - 11:50am
W 2:30 - 5:20pm

M 2:30 - 5:20pm

TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
MWF 11:00 - 11:50am
M 2:30 - 5:20pm

MWF 11:00 - 11:50am
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am

MWF 1:30 - 2:20pm
MWF 10:00 - 10:50am
MWEF 11:00 - 11:50am
W 2:30 - 5:20pm
MWF 9:00 - 9:50am
MWF 1:30 - 2:20pm
MWEF 10:00 - 10:50am
MWF 11:00 - 11:50am

Room

CARM 306
CARM 306
CARM 306
CARM 300
KUHN 201

CARM 110
KUHN 125
CARM 306
CARM 310
KUHN 201
CARM 300
KUHN 125
CARM 306
CARM 310
CARM 300

KUHN 101
CARM 310

CARM 300
CARM 310
CARM 310
KUHN 201
KUHN 227
CARM 300
CARM 310
CARM 310

CR Comments

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00 Nisbet Honors freshman
ONLY
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00 Nisbet Honors freshman
ONLY

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00 Nisbet Honors students
3.00

3.00

3.00
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Course Course Title Instructor Meeting Times Room CR Comments

Department of Math and Computer Science Jim Hymas, Chair

MTH108.01 FINITE MATH McDuffie Tania MWF 9:00 - 9:50am KUHN 203 3.00

MTH108.02 FINITE MATH McDuffie Tania MWF 10:00 - 10:50am KUHN 203 3.00

MTH108.03 FINITE MATH Hoeberling Debra TTh 9:00 - 10:20am KUHN 123 3.00

MTH110.01 ELEMENTARY FUNCTIONS Williams Jessica TTh10:30- 11:50am KUHN 217 3.00

MTH110.02 ELEMENTARY FUNCTIONS Hymas James TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm KUHN 215 3.00

MTH113.95 INTRODUCTION TO STATISTICS Hoeberling Debra - 4.00 Online

MTH120.01 CALCULUS I Hymas James TTh 9:00 - 10:20am KUHN 215 3.00

MTH125.01 FYS:THIS, THAT & STATS Hoeberling Debra TTh 10:30 - 11:50am CARM 123 3.00

MTH220.01 CALCULUS lil Williams Jessica MWF 9:00 - 9:50am KUHN 217 3.00

MTH303.01 NUMBER THEORY Williams Jessica MWF 11:00 - 11:50am KUHN 215 3.00

MTH410.01 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS Hymas James TTh 10:30 - 11:50am KUHN 215 3.00

MTH499.01 SENIOR SEMINAR Williams Jessica - 1.00

MTH599.01 SP:NUMBER THEORY Williams Jessica MWF 11:00 - 11:50am KUHN 215 3.00

MTH599.02 SP:DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS Hymas James TTh 10:30 - 11:50am KUHN 215 3.00

CSC125.01 FYS:HOW COMPUTERS ARE MAKING US Brown Peter TTh 10:30 - 11:50am KUHN 212 3.00 First year students ONLY
CSC126.01 INTRO TO DIGITAL STUDIES Brown Peter TTh 9:00 - 10:20am KUHN 212 3.00

CSC355.01 COMPUTER GRAPHICS Brown Peter TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm KUHN 212 3.00

EGR101.01 FUNDAMENTALS ENGINEERING ANALYSIS Varner Todd M 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 215 Also meets Friday 1:00 -

2:00pm
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Course Course Title Instructor Meeting Times Room CR Comments
Department of Psychology Monica McCoy, Chair
PSY100.01 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY McCoy Monica MWF 11:00 - 11:50am CARM HART 3.00
PSY100H.01 HR:GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY LePage Marie MWF 10:00 - 10:50am KUHN 337 3.00 Nisbet Honors students
PSY204.01 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY Zheng Ping MWF 1:30 - 2:20pm KUHN 336 3.00
PSY211.01 BEHAVIOR MODIFICATION Zheng Ping TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm KUHN 336 3.00
PSY232.01 PSYCHOLOGY IN WORKPLACE LeFrancois Janet MW 2:30 - 3:50pm KUHN 336 3.00
PSY233.01 PSYCHOLOGY OF LEARNING Keen Richard MW 9:00 - 11:50am KUHN 336 4.00
PSY233.02 PSYCHOLOGY OF LEARNING Keen Richard  TTh 9:00 - 11:50am KUHN 336 4.00
PSY236.95 THEORIES OF PERSONALITY & EMOT DISTURB Hayden LaDonna | - 3.00 Online
PSY280.01 HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY LePage Marie TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm KUHN 217 3.00
PSY310.01 STATISTICS & EXPERIMENTAL DESIGN | Keen Richard  TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm KUHN 338 3.00
PSY311.01 STATISTICS & EXPERIMENTAL DESIGN II Zheng Ping TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm KUHN 336 3.00
PSY380.01 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT Kennedy Kelly TTh 9:00 - 10:20am KUHN 101 3.00
PSY380.02 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT Kennedy Kelly TTh 10:30 - 11:50am KUHN 101 3.00
PSY405.01 HISTORY & PHILOSOPHY OF PSYCHOLOGY LeFrancois Janet TTh 10:30 - 11:50am CARM 108 3.00
PSY480.01 SENIOR SEMINAR McCoy Monica MW 4:00 - 5:20pm KUHN 227 3.00
PSY480.02 SENIOR SEMINAR R Marie TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm KUHN 227 3.00
PSY580.01 CANCELLED
PSY580.02 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT Harris Elaine W 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 336 3.00
HPE125.01 FYS:WOM IN SPORT:STRUGGLE TO COMPETE Moore Margaret TTh 9:00 - 10:20am KUHN 125 3.00
HPE126.01 BEGINNING TENNIS Moore Margaret MWF 11:00 - 11:50am WEIS AUX 1.00
HPE140.01 BEGINNING SWIMMING Moore Margaret TTh10:30 - 11:50am MONT POOL 1.00
HPE153.01 INTRODUCTION TO YOGA LeFrancois Janet MWEF 11:00 - 11:50am MONT DS 1.00
HPE155.01 INTRODUCTION TO PILATES Coleman Carolyn MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm MONT DS 1.00
HPE255.01 INTRO TO FITNESS & WELLNESS Moore Margaret MW 2:30 - 3:50pm KUHN 203 2.00
HPE255.02 INTRO TO FITNESS & WELLNESS Vick Grace TTh 10:30 - 11:50am KUHN 203 2.00
HPE255.03 INTRO TO FITNESS & WELLNESS Moore Margaret TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm KUHN 203 2.00



Rev. #47 - 8/31/15

» N Class Schedule
ConNv

E.]'QSE.
FaII, 201 5 Information listed in RED are changes from the original course schedule.
For information concerning textbooks and materials, you may visit the Converse Virtual Bookstore by visiting
http://www.bkstr.com/conversecollegestore/home
An on-campus bookstore can be found in the Montgomery Student Center

Course Course Title Instructor Meeting Times Room CR Comments

Department of Religion & Philosophy Kevin DeLapp, Chair

PHI100.01 INTRO TO LOGIC DelLapp Kevin TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm Kuhn 123 3.00

PHI125.01 FYS:PHILOSOPHY AND ART Szustak Bailey MWF 11:00 - 11:50am CARM 203 3.00 First year students ONLY

PHI180.01 INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY Szustak Bailey MWF 9:00 - 9:50am  CARM 110 3.00

PHI199H.01 FR HR:HEROES & HEROISM DelLapp Kevin TTh10:30 - 11:50am CARM 203 3.00 Nisbet Honors freshmen
ONLY

PHI205.01 BIOMEDICAL ETHICS Barker Jeffrey MWF 1:30 - 2:20pm KUHN 123 3.00

PHI215.01 |ANCIENT GREEK PHILOSOPHY DelLapp Kevin TTh 9:00 - 10:20am CARM 203 3.00

PHI341.01 ADVANCED ETHICS DeLapp Kevin W 6:00 - 8:50pm CARM 110 3.00

REL100.01 INTRO TO RELIGION Keefer Kyle MWF 10:00 - 10:50am KUHN 122 3.00

REL104.01 WORLD RELIGIONS Fohr Sherry MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm KUHN 217 3.00

REL104.02 WORLD RELIGIONS Fohr Sherry MWF 1:30 - 2:20pm KUHN 217 3.00

REL104.95 WORLD RELIGIONS Fohr Sherry - 3.00 Online

REL125.01 FYS:INTERFAITH LITERACY Loscuito Jason TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm KUHN 123 3.00 First year students only

REL205.01 INTRO TO HEBREW BIBLE & EARLY JEWISH Keefer Kyle MWF 11:00 - 11:50am KUHN 115 3.00

REL261.01 INTRODUCTION TO BUDDHISM Fohr Sherry TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm KUHN 215 3.00

REL302.01 |FROM CREED TO CHRISTENDOM Keefer Kyle TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm KUHN 115 3.00

REL355.95 |BIBLE, GENDER AND SEXUAL IDENTITY Jackson Melissa - 3.00 Online
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Course Course Title Instructor Meeting Times Room CR Comments
Department of Education Ansley Boggs, Chair

EDU101.01 CLINICAL I: READING Washburn Susan - 1.00

EDU102.01 CLINICAL IIl: EARLY CHILDHOOD Cheser David - 0.00

EDU103.01 CLINICAL Il: ELEMENTARY Dearybury John Th 6:00 - 8:50pm 0.00 Meets at Woodland Heights

Elementary

EDU202.01 CLINICAL Il: CONTENT READING Tracy Terrell - 0.00

EDU301.01 READING LANGUAGE ARTS IN THE ELEMEN Washburn Susan W 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 123 3.00

EDU303.01 MATHEMATICS FOR THE ELEM CHILD Jones Julie TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm CARM 107 3.00

EDU305.01 BEHAVIOR & DEVELOPMENT OF YOUNG CHILD Cheser David MW 2:30 - 3:50pm CARM 108 3.00

EDU305.02 BEHAVIOR & DEVELOPMENT OF YOUNG CHILD Cheser David M 6:00 - 8:50pm CARM 108 3.00

EDU307.01 READING & LANG ARTS IN THE EC Washburn Susan W 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 123 3.00

EDU309.01 LITERATURE FOR THE CHILD Chewning Reed MW 4:00 - 5:20pm CARM 203 3.00

EDU314.01 SCIENCE FOR THE CHILD Cheser David TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm CARM 108 3.00

EDU315.01 SOCIAL STUDIES FOR THE CHILD Jones Julie TTh 10:30 - 11:50am CARM 107 3.00

EDU336.01 LANGUAGE ARTS:INTEGRATING INTERM RDG Washburn Susan M 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 123 3.00

EDU360.01 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION Maguire Kelly MWF 10:00 - 10:50am CARM 203 3.00

EDU360.02 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION Maguire Kelly T 6:00 - 8:50pm CARM 203 3.00

EDU361.01 CURRICULUM DESIGN AND CLASSROOM Jones Julie T 6:00 - 8:50pm CARM 107 3.00

EDU372.01 DIAGNOSTIC READING Washburn Susan MW 2:30 - 3:50pm KUHN 123 3.00

EDU378.01 READING & LEARNING STRATEGIES Boggs Ansley TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm KUHN 115 3.00

EDU405.01 CURRICULUM FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC Cheser David MW 4:00 - 5:20pm CARM 108 3.00
EDU412A.01 DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING: ELEM Jones Julie - 12.00
EDU412B.01 DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING : ECE Jones Julie - 12.00
EDU412C.01 DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING: SEC Jones Julie - 12.00
EDU412H.01 DIRECTED ST TEACH: ART ELEM & SEC Jones Julie - 12.00

EDU425.01 TEACHING OF READING: CONTENT AREAS Tracy Terrell W 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 101 3.00



Class Schedule Rev. #47 - 8/31/15
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T
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Information listed in RED are changes from the original course schedule.

For information concerning textbooks and materials, you may visit the Converse Virtual Bookstore by visiting
http://www.bkstr.com/conversecollegestore/home
An on-campus bookstore can be found in the Montgomery Student Center

Course Course Title Instructor Meeting Times Room CR Comments
Department of Education (continued) Ansley Boggs, Chair

EDU500A.01 CLINICAL I: READING Washburn Susan - 1.00

EDU500B.01 CLINICAL II: EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC Cheser David - 0.00

EDU500C.01 CLINICAL Il: ELEMENTARY Dearybury John Th 6:00 - 8:50pm 3.00 Meets at Woodland Heights

Elementary

EDUS00E.O1 CLINICAL Il: CONTENT READING Tracy Terrell - 0.00

EDU500F.95 CLINICAL: TEACHER WORK SAMPLE Maguire Kelly - 3.00 Online

EDU500G.95 MED CLINICAL NBPTS PORTFOLIO Maguire Kelly - 0.00

EDU5001.95 CLINICAL II: MIDDLE LEVEL Tracy Terrell - 0.00 Online

EDU501.01 READING/LANGUAGE ARTS IN THE ELEMEN Washburn Susan W 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 123 3.00

EDU503.01 MATHEMATICS FOR THE ELEM CHILD Jones Julie TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm CARM 107 3.00

EDU507.01 READING LANGUAGE ARTS FOR ECE Washburn Susan W 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 123 3.00

EDU512A.01 DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING : ELEM Jones Julie - 9.00

EDU512B.01 DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING : ECE Jones Julie - 9.00

EDU512D.01 DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING: MIDDLE Jones Julie - 9.00

EDU517.95 CANCELLED

EDU523.01 BEHAVIOR & DEVELOPMENT OF YOUNG CHILD Cheser David MW 2:30 - 3:50pm CARM 108 3.00

EDU523.02 BEHAVIOR & DEVELOPMENT OF YOUNG CHILD Cheser David M 6:00 - 8:50pm CARM 108 3.00

EDU524.01 SCIENCE FOR THE ELEM CHILD Cheser David TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm CARM 108 3.00

EDU525.01 R2S CONTENT RDG & WRG MS & HS Chewning Reed W 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 101 3.00

EDU525.95 R2S CONTENT RDG & WRG MS & HS Tracy Terrell 3.00 Online

EDU532.01 DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING: SEC Jones Julie - 9.00

EDU533.01 LITERATURE FOR THE CHILD Chewning Reed MW 4:00 - 5:20pm CARM 203 3.00

EDU535.01 CURRICULUM FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD ED Cheser David MW 4:00 - 5:20pm CARM 108 3.00

EDU536.01 LA: INTEGRATING INTERM RDING & WRTN Washburn Susan M 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 123 3.00

EDU541.01 SOCIAL STUDIES FOR THE CHILD Jones Julie TTh 10:30 - 11:50am CARM 107 3.00

EDU555.95 DIVERSITY OF CLASSROOM Tracy Terrell - 3.00

EDU555.96 DIVERSITY OF CLASSROOM Tracy Terrell - 3.00

EDU560.01 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION Maguire Kelly MWF 10:00 - 10:50am CARM 203 3.00

EDU560.02 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION Maguire Kelly T 6:00 - 8:50pm CARM 203 3.00

EDU561.01 CURRICULUM DESIGN & CLASSROOM MGMT | Jones Julie T 6:00 - 8:50pm CARM 107 3.00

EDU562.01 ML TEACHING & READING IN CONTENT AREA  Chewning Reed W 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 101 3.00

EDU567.01 EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY Malone Dee - 3.00 Partially online - Meets 8/27,

& tentatively 10/29, 11/12 &
11/19
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For information concerning textbooks and materials, you may visit the Converse Virtual Bookstore by visiting
http://www.bkstr.com/conversecollegestore/home
An on-campus bookstore can be found in the Montgomery Student Center

Course

Department of Education (continued)

EDU572.01
EDU576.01
EDU578.01
EDU580.01
EDU591.95
EDU594.95
EDU600.01
EDU602.01
EDUB03A.01
EDU605.01
EDU607A.01
EDU615.95
EDU616.95
EDU618.95
EDU619A.95
EDU619B.95
EDU621.01
EDU633.01
EDU634.01
EDU642.01
EDU643.01
EDU646.01
EDUB47.01

Course Title

DIAGNOSTIC READING

ML PEDAGOGY AND ASSESSMENT

READING & LEARNING STRATEGIES
ADVANCED ML CURRICULUM & ASSESSMENT
NATURE & NEEDS OF THE GIFTED

SP GFT ED:SOC&EMOT GIFTED

GENERAL SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

PRIN & PRACT SCHOOL SUPERVISION
INTERNSHIP ELEM SCHOOL ADMINISTRAT
SCHOOL PERSONNEL ADM: EVALUATION
INTERNSHIP SECONDARY SCHL ADMINSITR
READING INST AND ASSESSMENT FOR DIV
ADVANCED STUDIES IN LITERACY COACHING
R2S CONT RDG & WRG ECE & ELEM
THEORIES & DESIGN IN ACTION RESEARCH
ACTION RESEARCH IMPLEMENTATION
EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & EVALUATION
CHILD PSYCHOPATHOLOGY

SYSTEMS OF FAMILY THERAPY |
DIAGNOSTICS OF MENTAL DISORDERS
CULTURAL COMPETENCE & FAMILY THERAPY
SYSTEMIC APPROACH TO COUPLES THERAPY
RESEARCH LITERACY IN FAMILY THERAPY

Ansley Boggs, Chair

Instructor
Washburn Susan
Chewning Reed
Boggs Ansley
Chewning Reed
Dover Sally
Dover Sally
Schoer Lisa
McDaniel Tom
Good Kathy
Henson Timothy
Good Kathy
Pace Elizabeth
Tracy Terrell
Tracy Terrell
Maguire Kelly
Maguire Kelly
Cheser David
Sparks Cathy
Kennedy Kelly
Leopard Gabirielle
Chuku Dominique
Szarzynski Amanda

Szarzynski

Amanda

Meeting Times

MW 2:30 - 3:50pm
T 6:00 - 8:50pm
TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm
T 6:00 - 8:50pm

M 6:00 - 8:50pm
T 6:00 - 8:50pm

Th 6:00 - 8:50pm
W 6:00 - 8:50pm
Th 6:00 - 8:50pm

W 6:00 - 8:50pm
T 6:00 - 8:50pm
M 6:00 - 8:50pm
W 6:00 - 8:50pm
T 6:00 - 8:50pm
M 6:00 - 8:50pm
W 6:00 - 8:50pm

Room

KUHN 123
KUHN 101
KUHN 115
KUHN 101

CARM 203
KUHN 122
CARM 203
CARM 203
CARM 203

CARM 108
KUHN 337
KUHN 108
KUHN 338
KUHN 338
KUHN 217
KUHN 215

Rev. #47 - 8/31/15

CR Comments

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
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For information concerning textbooks and materials, you may visit the Converse Virtual Bookstore by visiting

Course

Department of Education (continued)
SUPERVISED CLINICAL PRACTICE
SUPERVISED CLINICAL PRACTICE
SUPERVISED CLINICAL PRACTICE
SUPERVISED CLINICAL PRACTICE

EDUB48A.01
EDUG648A.02
EDU648A.03
EDUG648A.04
EDU648B.01
EDU648B.02
EDU648B.03
EDU648B.04
EDUB48C.01
EDU648C.02
EDU648C.03
EDU648C.04
EDU648D.01
EDU648D.02
EDU648D.03
EDU648D.04
EDU661.01

EDU685.01

EDU703.95

EDU720.95

EDU780A.95

Course Title

SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL
SUPV CLINICAL

BASIC TECHNIQUES OF PSYCHOLOGICAL |
PLAY THER APPLIC FOR SPECIAL POPUL
EDUCATIONAL POLICY ANALYSIS

THE SUPERINTENDENCY
SUPERINTENDENCY INTERNSHIP

Class Schedule

Fall, 2015

Rev. #47 - 8/31/15

Information listed in RED are changes from the original course schedule.

http://www.bkstr.com/conversecollegestore/home
An on-campus bookstore can be found in the Montgomery Student Center

Instructor
Ansley Boggs, Chair
Dillon Julie
Sparks Cathy
Szarzynski Amanda
Szarzynski Amanda
Dillon Julie
Sparks Cathy
Szarzynski Amanda
Szarzynski Amanda
Dillon Julie
Sparks Cathy
Szarzynski Amanda
Szarzynski Amanda
Dillon Julie
Sparks Cathy
Szarzynski Amanda
Szarzynski Amanda
Kennedy Kelly
Leopard Gabirielle
Faulkenberry Thomas
Bricker John
Bricker John

Meeting Times

Th 6:00 - 8:50pm
Th 6:00 - 8:50pm

Room

KUHN 338
KUHN 108

CR Comments

3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00 Westgate TCN M-F 9-5pm
3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00
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Course

Department of Education (continued)

Course Title

Special Education

SED300.01
SED300.02
SED350.01
SED353.01
SED354.01
SED376.95
SED382B.01
SED382C.01
SED385.01
SED385.02
SED385.03
SED386.01
SED391.01
SED391.02
SED395.95
SED397.01
SED405.01
SED405.95
SED412D.01
SED412E.01
SED412F.01
SED412G.01
SED458.01
SED458A.01

INTRODUCTION TO EXCEPTIONAL LEARNER
INTRODUCTION TO EXCEPTIONAL LEARNER
EDU PERSPECTIVES:D/HH

AUDIOLOGY AND SPEECH SCIENCE
SPEECH AND AUDITORY DEVELOPMENT
ASSESSMENT FOR EXCEPTIONAL LEARNERS
CLINICAL II: IN LEARNING DISABILITIES
CLINICAL II: IN EMOTIONAL DISABILITIES
AM SIGN LANGUAGE |

AM SIGN LANGUAGE |

AM SIGN LANGUAGE |

EDUCATIONAL PROCEDURES ID

AM SIGN LANGUAGE I

AM SIGN LANGUAGE I

INTRODUCTION TO LEARNING DISABILITES
INTRODUCTION TO EMOTIONAL DISABILITIES
CANCELLED

BEHAVIOR & CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT
DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING - D/HH
DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING - ED
DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING - LD
DIRECTED STDENT TCH: ID

CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION:D/HH
CLINICAL II: CURR & INSTR D/HH

Instructor

Ansley Boggs, Chair

Malone
Park
Park
Lehman
Park
Boggs
Boggs
Boggs
Bruce
Bruce
Park
Malone
Williams
Williams
Maguire
Malone

Boggs
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Park

Park

Dee
Margaret
Margaret
Lynn
Margaret
Ansley
Ansley
Ansley
Deborah
Deborah
Margaret
Delia
Sherry
Sherry
Kelly
Delia

Ansley
Julie
Julie
Julie
Julie
Margaret
Margaret

Meeting Times

TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm
MW 4:00 - 5:20pm
Th 6:00 - 8:50pm
MW 6:00 - 7:20pm

TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
MW 2:30 - 3:50pm

M 6:00 - 8:50pm
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
MW 4:00 - 5:20pm

MW 4:00 - 5:20pm

TTh 9:00 - 10:20am

Room

KUHN 115
KUHN 101
KUHN 115
KUHN 201
KUHN 115

CARM 110
CARM 110
KUHN 115
KUHN 101
KUHN 108
KUHN 125

KUHN 101

KUHN 115

Rev. #47 - 8/31/15

CR Comments

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00

3.00

0.00



Rev. #47 - 8/31/15
Class Schedule
CONVERSE
FaII, 201 5 Information listed in RED are changes from the original course schedule.
For information concerning textbooks and materials, you may visit the Converse Virtual Bookstore by visiting
http://www.bkstr.com/conversecollegestore/home
An on-campus bookstore can be found in the Montgomery Student Center

Course Course Title Instructor Meeting Times Room CR Comments
Department of Education (continued) Ansley Boggs, Chair
Special Education

SED500.01 INTRODUCTION TO EXCEPTIONAL LEARNER  Malone Dee TTh 10:30 - 11:50am KUHN 115 3.00
SED500.02 INTRODUCTION TO EXCEPTIONAL LEARNER  Park Margaret TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm KUHN 101 3.00
SED505.01 CANCELLED
SED505.95 BEHAVIOR & CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT Boggs Ansley - 3.00
SED512F.01 DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING - LD Jones Julie - 9.00
SED512G.01 DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING - MD Jones Julie - 9.00
SED556.95 SPEECHREADING & AUDITORY DEVELOPMENT Park Margaret = - 3.00
SED576.95 ASSESSMENT FOR EXCEPTIONAL LEARNERS Boggs Ansley - 3.00
SED582B.01 CLINICAL II: LEARNING DISABILITIES Boggs Ansley - 3.00
SED582C.01 CLINICAL II: EMOTIONAL DISABILITIES Boggs Ansley - 3.00
SED586.01 EDUCATIONAL PROCEDURES - ID Malone Delia M 6:00 - 8:50pm KUHN 101 3.00
SED595.95 INTRODUCTION TO LEARNING DISABILITIES Maguire Kelly - 3.00
SED597.01 INTRODUCTION TO EMOTIONAL DISABILITIES Malone Delia MW 4:00 - 5:20pm KUHN 101 3.00

Non-Departmental
ATM265.01 INTRO TO ARTS MGMT Carlisle Mary TTh 9:00 - 10:20am MILLI 201 3.00
CON102.01 FROM STUDENT TO PROFESSIONAL West Leslie M 2:30 - 3:50pm KUHN 201 1.00
CON102.02 FROM STUDENT TO PROFESSIONAL Fisher Witney T 3:00 - 4:20pm KUHN 201 1.00
HON399H.01 JUNIOR HONORS SEMINAR Brown Laura W 12:30 - 1:20pm KUHN 227 1.00 Nisbet Honors

upperclassmen ONLY

MIL101.01 INTRO TO ROTC | Wofford T 8:00 - 9:00am 1.00 Wofford Bldg DB Rm 101
MIL101.02 INTRO TO ROTC | Wofford W 3:00 - 3:50pm 1.00 Wofford Bldg DB Rm 102
MIL101L.01 MILITARY LEADERSHIP | LAB Wofford Th 2:30 - 5:30pm 1.00 Wofford Bldg DB Rm 102
MIL201.01 ROTC BAS MIL SK & LAB Wofford TTh 8:00 - 9:20am 3.00 Wofford Bldg DB Rm 102
MIL201L.01 MILITARY LEADERSHIP Il LAB Wofford Th 2:30 - 5:30pm 1.00 Wofford Bldg DB Rm 102
MIL301.01  MILITARY SCIENCE Wofford T 2:30 - 5:30pm 3.00 Wofford Bldg DB Rm 102
MIL301L.01 MILITARY LEADERSHIP IIl LAB Wofford Th 2:30 - 5:30pm 1.00 Wofford Bldg DB Rm 102
MIL401.01  MILITARY SCIENCE Wofford 2:30 - 5:30pm 3.00 Wofford Bldg DB Rm 101

MIL401L.01 | MILITARY LEADERSHIP IV LAB Wofford Th 2:30 - 5:30pm 1.00 Wofford Bldg DB Rm 102
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Course Title

SCHOOL OF THE ARTS Boone Hopkins, Dean

Department of Art and Design

ART111.01

ART111.02
ART112.01

ART112.02

ART113.01
ART120.01
ART124.01
ART130.01
ART150.01
ART170.01
ART200.01
ART201.01
ART201.02
ART213.01
ART220.01
ART224.01
ART230.01
ART250.01
ART306.01
ART306.02
ART311.01
ART313.01
ART314.01
ART316.01
ART316L.01
ART320.01

ART330.01
ART350.01
ART355.01
ART390.I1

2-D DESIGN

2-D DESIGN
3-D DESIGN

3-D DESIGN

DRAWING |

PRINTMAKING |

GRAPHIC DESIGN |

CERAMICS |

SCULPTURE |

PAINTING |

SP:NON-WEST:ART BEYOND THE WEST
INTRO TO HISTORY OF WESTERN ART |
INTRO TO HISTORY OF WESTERN ART |
DRAWING lI

PRINTMAKING I

GRAPHIC DESIGN I

CERAMICS Il

SCULPTURE Il

20th C ART BEFORE 1945

20th C ART BEFORE 1945

ART FOR CHILD

DRAWING I

SCHOOL ART CURRICULUM & METHODS
ART FOR THE SECONDARY SCHOOL
ART FOR THE SEC SCHOOL CLIN. Il
PRINTMAKING IlI

CERAMICS I

SCULPTURE 1l

SURVEY OF ART THERAPY
ART THERAPY INTERNSHIP

Susanne Gunter, Chair

Instructor
Stone Jessica
Prater Teresa
Mueller Greg
Carey Vivianne
Prater Teresa
Blanchard Andrew
Massengale  Mike
Zacharias David
Mueller Greg
Stone Jessica
Mulhearn Kevin
Schuweiler Suzanne
Mulhearn Kevin
Prater Teresa
Blanchard Andrew
Massengale  Mike
Zacharias David
Mueller Greg
Schuweiler Suzanne
Schuweiler Suzanne
Elliott Andrea
Prater Teresa
Gunter Susanne
Elliott Andrea
Gunter Susanne
Blanchard Andrew
Zacharias David
Mueller Greg
Hurlbut Gretchen
Hurlbut Gretchen

Meeting Times

MWF 9:00 - 10:50am

TTh 1:30 - 4:20pm
TTh 9:00 - 11:50am

TTh 9:00 - 11:50am

MWF 10:00 - 11:50am
TTh 9:00 - 11:50am
MW 6:00 - 8:50pm
TTh 1:30 - 4:20pm
TTh 1:30 - 4:20pm
TTh 1:30 - 4:20pm
MWF 1:30 - 2:20pm
MW 2:30 - 3:50pm
MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm
MW 2:30 - 5:20pm
TTh 1:30 - 4:20pm
MW 6:00 - 8:50pm
TTh 9:00 - 11:50am
MW 2:30 - 5:20pm
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm
MWF 11:00 - 11:50am
MW 2:30 - 5:20pm

T 6:00 - 8:50pm

MW 2:30 - 3:50pm
W 4:00 - 5:20pm
TTh 1:30 - 4:20pm

TTh 9:00 - 11:50am
MW 2:30 - 5:20pm
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
M 4:00 - 5:20pm

Room

MILLI 101

MILLI 101
MILLI 104

MILLI 103

MILLI 212
MILLI 205
MILLI 203
MILLI 113
MILLI 106
MILLI 300
MILLI 201
MILLI 201
MILLI 201
MILLI 213
MILLI 205
MILLI 203
MILLI 112
MILLI 106
MILLI 201
MILLI 201
MILLI 204
MILLI 213
MILLI 204
MILLI 204
MILLI 204
MILLI 205

MILLI 112
MILLI 106
MILLI 207
MILLI 207

CR Comments

3.00 Freshman & new transfers
only

3.00

3.00 Freshman & new transfers
only

3.00 Freshman & new transfers
only

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00 Also meets in MIL203 & 206

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

3.00 Also meets in MILL203 &
206

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00
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Course Course Title Instructor Meeting Times Room CR Comments
Department of Art and Design (continued) Susanne Gunter, Chair

ART413.01 DRAWING IV Prater Teresa MW 2:30 - 5:20pm MILLI 213 3.00
ART414.01 SENIOR SEMINAR Prater Teresa M 6:00 - 7:00pm MILLI 201 1.00
ART420.01 PRINTMAKG IV Blanchard Andrew  TTh 1:30 - 4:20pm MILLI 205 3.00
ART430.01 CERAMICS IV Zacharias David TTh 9:00 - 11:50am MILLI 112 3.00
ART450.01 SCULPTURE IV Mueller Greg MW 2:30 - 5:20pm MILLI 106 3.00
ART455.01 SENIOR ART THERAPY SEMINAR Hurlbut Gretchen MW 2:30 - 3:50pm MILLI 207 3.00
ART460.01 ART HISTORY SENIOR SEMINAR Schuweiler Suzanne T 6:00 - 8:50pm MILLI 201 3.00
ART495.01 SENIOR PROJECT Blanchard Andrew MWF 9:00 - 10:50am  MILLI 002 3.00
ART501.01 SCHOOL ART CURRICULUM & METHODS Gunter Susanne T 6:00 - 8:50pm MILLI 204 3.00
ART503.95 HISTORY & PHILOSPHY OF ART EDUCATION Gunter Susanne - - 3.00 Online
ART506.01 20th C ART BEFORE 1945 Schuweiler Suzanne TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm MILLI 201 3.00
ART516.01 ART FOR THE SECONDARY SCHOOL Gunter Susanne W 6:00 - 8:50pm MILLI 204 3.00
ART516L.01 ART FOR THE SECONDARY CLINICAL /LAB Gunter Susanne W 4:00 - 5:20pm MILLI 204 2.00
DES283.01 | SPACE PLANNING Beals Ruth MW 2:30 - 5:20pm MILLI 208 3.00
DES285.01 CADI Marion Sarah TTh 6:00 - 9:00pm MILLI 208 3.00
DES289.01 PRESENTATION SKILLS Hughes Jane TTh 3:00 - 5:50pm MILLI 209 3.00
DES381.01 HISTORY OF INTERIORS | Allwright Roberta MW 12:30 - 2:00pm KUHN 108 3.00
DES383.01 CODES AND MATERIALS Hughes Jane TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm MILLI 209 3.00
DES387.01 KITCHEN & BATH DESIGN Beals Ruth TTh 9:00 - 11:50am MILLI 209 3.00
DES480.01 SENIOR SEMINAR-INTERIOR DESIGN Beals Ruth M 12:30 - 1:20pm MILLI 211 1.00
DES481.01 'ADVANCED INTERIOR DESIGN | Hughes Jane TTh 9:00 - 11:50am MILLI 211 3.00
DES483.01 BUS & PROF PRAC Beals Ruth TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm MILLI 211 3.00

http://www.bkstr.com/conversecollegestore/home
An on-campus bookstore can be found in the Montgomery Student Center
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Department of Theatre and Dance Melissa Owens, Chair

DAN106.01 ' DANCE COMPOSITION | Staff TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm MONT DS 3.00
DAN111.01 BEGINNING BALLET Staff TTh 10:30 - 11:50am MONT DS 2.00
THR100.01 INTRO TO THEATRE Bald John TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm KUHN 203 3.00
THR100.02 INTRO TO THEATRE Tominaga Meg MWF 9:00 - 9:50am  KUHN 101 3.00
THR115.01 BEGINNING ACTING Owens Melissa MW 2:30 - 3:50pm 3.00
THR201.01 TECHN PRODUCTION Tominaga Meg MW 4:00 - 5:20pm WILSO HBA = 4.00
THR203.01 SURVEY THEATRE HST 500BCE TO 1600 Hopkins Chandra  TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm PHIF 103 3.00
THR210.01 SURVEY OF MUSICAL THEATRE Hopkins Chandra TTh 10:30 - 11:50am  PHIF 103 3.00
THR215.01 'ADVANCED ACTING Hopkins Boone TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm MONT DS 3.00
THR230.01 BASIC STAGE DESIGN Tominaga Meg MWF 10:00 - 10:50am WILSO HBA = 3.00
THR303.01 SP:MUSICAL THEATRE DANCE | Staff MWF 1:30 - 2:220pm  MONT DS 3.00
THR303.02 SP:DRAMATURGY Hopkins Chandra TTh 9:00 - 10:20am KUHN 203 3.00

THR317.01 AUDITION TECHNIQUE Owens Melissa  TTh 10:30 - 11:50am WILSO HBA = 3.00 Pre-req THR115 & VOI101
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Course

Course Title

Petrie School of Music
Department of Music Education and Therapy

PRIVATE APPLIED TEACHING
PRIVATE APPLIED TEACHING
PRIVATE APPLIED TEACHING

MUE201.01
MUE201.02
MUE201.03
MUE301.01
MUE311.01
MUE331.01
MUE341.01
MUE351.01
MUE370.01
MUE541.01
MUE570.01
MUE611.01
MUE®660.01

MTY151.01
MTY152.01
MTY250.01
MTY261.01
MTY351.01
MTY381.01
MTY381.02
MTY451.01
MTY481.01
MTY481.02
MTY484.01
MTY493.01

ADVANCED PIANO TEACHING PROCEDURES |

GEN MUSIC K-12

Chris Vaneman, Director

STRING TECHNIQUES

VOICE PEDAGOGY |

FUNDAMENTALS OF CONDUCTING
MUSIC FOR ELEMENTARY CHILD

VOCAL PEDAGOGY

MUSIC FOR THE ELEMENTARY CHILD
FOUNDATIONS FORMUSIC EDUCATION
DIRECTED STUDENT TEACHING

INTRO TO MUSIC THERAPY

GUITAR |

CLINICAL PROCESSES IN MUSIC THERAPY
PIANO APPLICATIONS IN MUSIC THERAPY

MUSIC THERAPY WITH EXCEPTIONAL INDIVID

MUSIC THERAPY PRACTICUM
MUSIC THERAPY PRACTICUM
MUSIC THRPY W/ADULT POP

MUSIC PRACTICUM
MUSIC PRACTICUM

MUSIC THERAPY INTERNSHIP

HONORS THESIS IN

MUSIC THERAPY

Instructor

Johnson
Hill
Vaneman
Pauly
Foy
Poole
Lyle
Lalama
Foy
Lyle

Foy
Lalama
Foy

York
York
Shultis
York
Shultis
Shultis
York
York
Shultis
York
York
York

Sarah
Karen
Chris
Erica
Patricia
Mary Ada
Susan
Susana
Patricia
Susan
Patricia
Susana
Patricia

Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Carol
Elizabeth
Carol
Carol
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Carol
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth

Meeting Times

TTh 3:00 - 4:20pm
MWF 10:00 - 10:50am
MW 9:00 - 9:50am
MW 1:30 - 2:20pm
MW 11:00 - 11:50am
TTh 9:00 - 10:20am
MW 1:30 - 2:20pm
TTh 9:00 - 10:20am

M 4:00 - 6:45pm

MW 10:00 - 10:50am
F 10:00 - 10:50am
TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm
TTh 10:30 - 11:50am
F 1:30 - 2:20pm

F 1:30 - 2:20pm

W 6:00 - 8:50pm

F 1:30 - 2:20pm

F 1:30 - 2:20pm

Room
1.00
1.00
1.00
BLACK 109A 3.00
BLACK 133 3.00
BLACK 100 1.00
BLACK 133 2.00
BLACK 100 2.00
BLACK 133 3.00
BLACK 133 2.00
BLACK 133 3.00
BLACK 232 3.00
12.00
BLACK 210B 2.00
BLACK 100 1.00
BLACK 210B 2.00
BLACK 212 1.00
BLACK 210B  3.00
BLACK 210B ' 2.00
BLACK 210B 2.00
BLACK 210B  3.00
BLACK 210B 2.00
BLACK 210B ' 2.00
0.00
BLACK 210B ' 3.00
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Course Course Title Instructor Meeting Times Room CR Comments
Department of Music Performance
MUA101.01 PIANO CLASS | Weeks Douglas MW 10:00 - 10:50am BLACK 131 1.00
MUA101.02 PIANO CLASS | Weeks Douglas TTh10:30 - 11:20am BLACK 131 1.00
MUA111.01 VOICE CLASS | Foy Patricia TTh 10:30 - 11:50am BLACK 100 1.00
MUA201.01 PIANO CLASS IV Hicks Sharalynn MW 12:30 - 1:20pm BLACK 131 1.00
MUA201.02 PIANO CLASS IV Staff MW 1:30 - 2:20pm BLACK 131 1.00
MUA221.01 ITAL & ENG DICTION Roche Mildred MWEF 12:30 - 1:20pm BLACK 133 2.00
MUA401.01 OPERA WORKSHORP | Turner Rebecca |TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm BLACK 133 1.00
MUA501.01 OPERA WORKSHORP | Turner Rebecca ' TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm BLACK 133 1.00
MEN110.01 CHAMBER ENSEMBLE Johnson Sarah - 1.00
MEN110.02 CHAMBER ENSEMBLE Lyle Susan - 1.00
MEN120.01 CONVERSE WIND ENSEMBLE Lalama Susana M 7:00 - 9:00pm BLACK 1.00
W 4:00 - 5:00pm BLACK 100 1.00
MEN130.01 CONVERSE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA Concklin John TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm BLACK 1.00
MEN150.01 CONVERSE CHORALE Jones Keith MWF 2:30 - 3:20pm BLACK 1.00
MEN150.02 CONVERSE CHORALE Jones Keith TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm WILS HBA 1.00
MEN160.01 FESTIVAL CHORUS Jones Keith T 7:00 - 9:30pm BLACK 1.00
MEN170.01 ACCOMPANYING Roche Mildred - 1.00
MEN190.01 OPERA PERFORMANCE Staff - BLACK 133 1.00
MEN510.01 CHAMBER ENSEMBLE Hoffman Miles - 1.00
MEN510.02 CHAMBER ENSEMBLE Lyle Susan - 1.00
MEN520.01 CONVERSE WIND ENSEMBLE Lalama Susana M 7:00 - 9:00pm BLACK 1.00
W 4:00 - 5:00pm BLACK 1.00
MEN530.01 CONVERSE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA Concklin John TTh 4:30 - 5:50pm BLACK 1.00
MEN550.01 CONVERSE CHORALE Jones Keith MWF 2:30 - 3:20pm BLACK 1.00
MEN560.01 FESTIVAL CHORUS Jones Keith T 7:00 - 9:30pm BLACK 1.00
MEN590.01 OPERA PERFORMANCE Staff - BLACK 133 1.00
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Department of Musicology and History

MUB101.01 INTRO TO MUSIC BUSINESS Berry David MWF 1:30 - 2:20pm BLACK 233 3.00
MMD311.01 RECORDING AND SOUND REINFORCEMENT Berry David MW 2:30 - 3:50pm BLACK 109B  3.00
MMD511.01 RECORDING AND SOUND REINFORCEMENT Berry David MW 2:30 - 3:50pm BLACK 109B  3.00
MUH100.01 RECITAL ATTEND Vaneman Kelly - 0.00
MUH111.01  AMERICAN POPULAR MUSIC Robbins Malcolm  TTh 10:30 - 11:50am BLACK 232 3.00
MUH125.01 FYS:MUSIC HISTORY | Vaneman Kelly MWF 11:00 - 11:50am BLACK 232 3.00 First year students only
MUH125.02 CANCELLED

MUH201.01  MUSIC HISTORY llI Vaneman Kelly MWF 10:00 - 10:50am BLACK 233 3.00
MUH210.01 FYS:BEETHOVEN & THE AGE OF REVOLUTION Weeks Douglas MWF 1:30 - 2:20pm BLACK 3.00 First year students only

Hall Mirko

MUH463.01 ORCHESTRAL LITERTURE Johnson Sarah TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm BLACK 232 3.00
MUH563.01 ORCHESTRAL LITERATURE Johnson Sarah TTh 1:30 - 2:50pm BLACK 232 3.00
MUT101.01 BASIC ELEMENTS OF MUSIC THEORY Robbins Malcolm  MWEF 9:00 - 9:50am BLACK 232 3.00
MUT111.01  MUSICIANSHIP | Roche Mildred TTh 9:00 - 10:20am BLACK 109A 1.00
MUT111.02 MUSICIANSHIP | Roche Mildred TTh 10:30 - 11:50am BLACK 109A 1.00
MUT179.01 COMPOSITION Robbins Malcolm - 1.00
MUT180.01 COMPOSITION Robbins Malcolm - 1.50
MUT181.01  COMPOSITION Robbins Malcolm - 1.50
MUT201.01 CHROMATIC HARMONY Robbins Malcolm  MWEF 11:00 - 11:50am BLACK 232 3.00
MUT211.01  MUSICIANSHIP 111 Vaneman Kelly TTh 9:00 - 10:20am BLACK 233 1.00
MUT281.01 COMPOSITION Robbins Malcolm - 2.00
MUT381.01 COMPOSITION Robbins Malcolm - 3.00
MUT441.01 ORCHESTRATION Berry S. MWF 12:30 - 1:20pm BLACK 233 2.00
MUT481.01 COMPOSITION Robbins Malcolm - 3.00

MUT601.95 GRADUATE SURVEY OF MUSIC THEORY Berry S. - 3.00 Online
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ONLINE COURSES

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES, SCIENCES AND EDUCATION Ann Pletcher, Dean
Department of English  Anita Rose, Chair

ENG101.95 COMPOSITION Staff - 3.00 Online
Department of Languages, Cultures & Literatures Mirko Hall, Chair

SPN101.95 ELEMENTARY SPANISH | Woodfin Robin - 3.00
Department of Math and Computer Science Jim Hymas, Chair

MTH113.95 INTRODUCTION TO STATISTICS Hoeberling Debra - 4.00 Online
Department of Psychology Monica McCoy, Chair

PSY236.95 THEORIES OF PERSONALITY & EMOT DISTURB Hayden LaDonna | - 3.00 Online
Department of Religion & Philosophy Kevin DeLapp, Chair

REL104.95 WORLD RELIGIONS Fohr Sherry - 3.00
Department of Education Lisa Schoer, Chair

EDU500F.95 CLINICAL: TEACHER WORK SAMPLE Maguire Kelly - 3.00 Online

EDU500G.95 MED CLINICAL NBPTS PORTFOLIO Maguire Kelly - 0.00

EDU5001.95 CLINICAL Il: MIDDLE LEVEL Tracy Terrell - 0.00 Online

EDU517.95 ADVANCED SEMINAR IN LITERACY Maguire Kelly - 3.00

EDU525.95 R2S CONTENT RDG & WRG MS & HS Tracy Terrell 3.00 Online

EDU555.95 DIVERSITY OF CLASSROOM Tracy Terrell - 3.00

EDU591.95 NATURE & NEEDS OF THE GIFTED Dover Sally - 3.00

EDU594.95 SP GFT ED:SOC&EMOT GIFTED Dover Sally - 3.00

EDU615.95 READING INST AND ASSESSMENT FOR DIV Pace Elizabeth = - 3.00

EDU616.95 ADVANCED STUDIES IN LITERACY COACHING Tracy Terrell - 3.00

EDU618.95 ADVANCED STUDIES CONTENT LITERACY Tracy Terrell - 3.00

EDU619A.95 THEORIES & DESIGN IN ACTION RESEARCH Maguire Kelly - 3.00

EDU703.95 EDUCATIONAL POLICY ANALYSIS Faulkenberry Thomas - 3.00

EDU720.95 THE SUPERINTENDENCY Bricker John - 3.00

EDU780A.95 SUPERINTENDENCY INTERNSHIP Bricker John - 3.00
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Department of Education (continued) Lisa Schoer, Chair

SED376.95 ASSESSMENT FOR EXCEPTIONAL LEARNERS Boggs Ansley - 3.00
SED395.95 INTRODUCTION TO LEARNING DISABILITES Maguire Kelly - 3.00
SED405.95 BEHAVIOR & CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT Boggs Ansley - 3.00
SED505.95 BEHAVIOR & CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT Boggs Ansley - 3.00
SED556.95 SPEECHREADING & AUDITORY DEVELOPMENT Park Margaret = - 3.00
SED576.95 ASSESSMENT FOR EXCEPTIONAL LEARNERS Boggs Ansley - 3.00
SED595.95 INTRODUCTION TO LEARNING DISABILITIES Maguire Kelly - 3.00

SCHOOL OF THE ARTS Boone Hopkins, Dean
Department of Art and Design  Susanne Gunter, Chair
ART503.95 HISTORY & PHILOSPHY OF ART EDUCATION  Gunter Susanne - - 3.00 Online

Petrie School of Music Chris Vaneman, Director
Department of Musicology and History
MUT601.95 GRADUATE SURVEY OF MUSIC THEORY Berry S. - 3.00 Online



